

Court No. - 38

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 3162 of 2020

Appellant :- Shiv Kumar Ram

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Navin Kumar Tiwari, Chandra Bhushan Tiwari

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Arvind Kumar Mishra-I,J.

Hon'ble Subhash Chand,J.

Heard learned counsel for the appellant(s) and the learned A.G.A. for the State.

Admit.

Summon the lower court's record.

Put up this case on **20.01.2021** as unlisted for consideration of bail prayer for the appellant(s) (s).

In the meanwhile, learned A.G.A. may file objection.

Order Date :- 11.11.2020

SKS