

Court No. - 44

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 3162 of 2020

Appellant :- Shiv Kumar Ram

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Ayush Mittal, Chandra Bhushan Tiwari, Navin Kumar Tiwari, Ramesh Chandra Chaturvedi, Sanjeev Kumar Tiwari, Vishnu Pandey

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Arvind Singh Sangwan, J.

Hon'ble Arun Kumar Singh Deshwal, J.

List the matter on 16.8.2024.

Order Date :- 22.3.2024

DKS