

Court No. - 44

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 3162 of 2020

Appellant :- Shiv Kumar Ram

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Ayush Mittal, Chandra Bhushan Tiwari, Dr. Vishnu Pandey, Navin Kumar Tiwari, Ramesh Chandra Chaturvedi, Sanjeev Kumar Tiwari, Shreesh Srivastava

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Siddhartha Varma, J.

Hon'ble Vipin Chandra Dixit, J.

1. The case is passed over for the day on the illness slip of Sri Ayush Mittal, learned counsel for the appellant.
2. Paper book has been prepared in the case. Learned counsel for the parties may obtain the paper book.
3. List this case in the month of October, 2025 for final hearing.

Order Date :- 11.4.2025

GS

(Vipin Chandra Dixit, J.) (Siddhartha Varma, J.)