



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 3162 of 2020

Shiv Kumar Ram

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Ayush Mittal, Chandra Bhushan Tiwari, Dr. Vishnu Pandey, Navin Kumar Tiwari, Ramesh Chandra Chaturvedi, Sanjeev Kumar Tiwari, Shreesh Srivastava

Counsel for Respondent(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 46

HON'BLE AJAY BHANOT, J.

HON'BLE DIVESH CHANDRA SAMANT, J.

Matter is taken up in the revised call.

No one appears to press the appeal. Name of learned counsels for the appellant is shown in the cause list.

Chief Judicial Magistrate, Mau to issueailable warrants against the appellant.

List after four weeks.

(Divesh Chandra Samant,J.) (Ajay Bhanot,J.)

April 8, 2026

Vandit